#### 900236091 10/16/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIO SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIA DE COSMETICOS LTDA-EPP		08/20/2012	CORPORATION: PANAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharma Vital, S.A.	
Street Address:	Bureau No. 17 Main Floor Marbella Royal Center	
City:	Panama City	
State/Country:	UNKNOWN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PANAMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85355513	BIOAGE
Serial Number:	85377031	PERFECTHA DERM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3056699851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 305-669-9848
Email: tm@bordasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Bordas
Address Line 1: 5975 Sunset Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 607

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110090

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900236091

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0680 OP \$65.00 853555

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Bordas	
Signature:	/ab/	
Date:	10/15/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=1201015.assignment.bioage.signed#page1.tif source=1201015.assignment.bioage.signed#page2.tif source=1201015.assignment.bioage.signed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0681



## TRADEMARK MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIO SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIA DE COSMETICOS LTDA-EPP, a Corporation of Panama hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", and having an address at AV. ALBERT E, N° 80 - BLOCO B GALPAO 04 JARDIM DAS OLIVEIRAS - TABOAO DA SERRA, Sao Paulo 06780-110 Brazil claim ownership of the following marks:

1. Trademark: BIOAGE Application Number: 85355513. Good & Services: Adhesives for affixing false hair; Adhesives for cosmetic use; Air fragrancing preparations; Almond milk for cosmetic purposes; Antiperspirant soap; Antiperspirants; Antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use; Antiperspirants for personal use; Aromatic essential oils; Astringents for cosmetic purposes; Beard dyes; Beauty masks; Bergamot oil; Bleaching preparations for cosmetic purposes; Cleansing milk for cosmetic purposes; Cologne; Cosmetic creams; Cosmetic preparations for bath and shower; Cosmetic preparations for eye lashes; Cosmetic preparations for skin care; Cosmetic preparations for slimming purposes; Cosmetic sunscreen preparations; Cosmetic tanning preparations; Cosmetics for animals; Cotton buds for cosmetic purposes; Cotton for cosmetic purposes; Cotton puffs for cosmetic purposes; Creams for leather; Decorative transfers and skin jewels for cosmetic purposes; Degreasing preparations for cosmetic use.; Deodorant soap; Detergents for household use; Essential oils; Essential oils for aromatherapy use; Essential oils for flavoring beverages; Facial make-up; Fragrances; Fragrances and perfumery; Hair colouring and dyes; Hair curling preparations; Hair dyes; Hair fixers; Hair straightening preparations; Laundry starch; Lavender oil; Lavender water; Leather cleaning preparations; Lipstick; Make up removing preparations; Medicated soap; Nail care preparations; Non-medicated toiletries; Oils for cleaning purposes; Oils for cosmetic purposes; Oils for perfumes and scents; Oils for toiletry purposes; Perfumes; Perfumes and toilet waters; Pet shampoo; Sachets for perfuming linen; Shampoos; Shaving preparations; Shaving soaps; Skin cleansing lotion; Skin lightening creams; Soaps; Tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions; Toilet waters (Based on 44(e)) Adhesives for affixing false hair; Adhesives for cosmetic use; Air fragrancing preparations; Almond milk Antiperspirant soap; Antiperspirants; cosmetic purposes; Antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use; Antiperspirants for personal use; Aromatic essential oils; Astringents for cosmetic purposes; Beard dyes; Beauty masks; Bergamot oil; Bleaching preparations for cosmetic purposes; Cleansing milk for cosmetic purposes; Cologne; Cosmetic creams; Cosmetic preparations for bath and shower; Cosmetic preparations for eye lashes; Cosmetic preparations for skin care; Cosmetic preparations for slimming purposes; Cosmetic sunscreen preparations; Cosmetic tanning

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0682

preparations; Cosmetics for animals; Cotton buds for cosmetic purposes; Cotton for cosmetic purposes; Cotton puffs for cosmetic purposes; Creams for leather; Decorative transfers and skin jewels for cosmetic purposes; Degreasing preparations for cosmetic use.; Deodorant soap; Detergents for household use; Essential oils; Essential oils for aromatherapy use; Essential oils for flavoring beverages; Facial make-up; Fragrances; Fragrances and perfumery; Hair colouring and dyes; Hair curling preparations; Hair dyes; Hair fixers; Hair straightening preparations; Laundry starch; Lavender oil; Lavender water; Leather cleaning preparations; Lipstick; Make up removing preparations; Medicated soap; Nail care preparations; Non-medicated toiletries; Oils for cleaning purposes; Oils for cosmetic purposes; Oils for perfumes and scents; Oils for toiletry purposes; Perfumes; Perfumes and toilet waters; Pet shampoo; Sachets for perfuming linen; Shampoos; Shaving preparations; Shaving soaps; Skin cleansing lotion; Skin lightening creams; Soaps; Tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions; Toilet waters in class 003.

2. Trademark: PERFECTHA DERM & DESIGN Application Number: 85377031. Good & Services: Pharmaceutical preparation for skin care.

**WHEREAS**, Pharma Vital, S.A., a Corporation of Panama, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at Bureau No. 17 Main Floor Marbella Royal Center, Panama City, Panama is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and application.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements described herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the **Assignor**, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto **Assignee**: the full and exclusive rights to said trademarks in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the world; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark registrations which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the world, including all the property, right, title and interest in and to said trademark including all common law rights connected therein together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect of which said trademark is used.

Assignor has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Assignor

Dated: 8/30/12

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0683



SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this day of August 2012.

2014

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: